OPN PRAIRIE:
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DATES: 3AUG66 -~ 31JANbGY

PLACE: QUANG TRI PROVINCE

INF UNITS INVOLVED WHEN OPN TERMINATED:

3D MARDIV (FWD)

4TH MARINES
3D MARINES
3/4,1/3, 2/3,

RESULTS:
USMC

225 KIA
1159 WIA
1 MIA

HELO SORTIES:
TAC AIR SORTIES:
NGF MISSIONS:
ARTY MISSIONS:

ENEMY

1397 KIA (CONF)
1713 KIA (PROB)
7 PW/NVA
20 PW/VC
248 WPNS

14,228
5,190
223
33,330
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24

3.

9.

10.

11,

12.

13.

14,

155.

16,

17,

18,
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CG,III,MAF
CG,111,MAF

CG,I1I,MAF

CG,11I,MAF

CG,I1I,MAF

CG,II1,MAF

ZFF-1

CG,1II,MAF

CG,IT1,MAF

CG,I111,MAF

COMUSMACV

CG,III,MAF

CG,I11,MAF

CG,I1I,MAF

CG,III,MAF

CG,II1,M\F

CG,I1T,MAF

CG,III,MAF

DTG

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

010333Z

0203332

0303332
0403337
0503332
0603332

0803262

080333z
0903332
1003332

101031Z

1103332
120333z
1303332
1403332
150333z
1603332

1703332

Déc

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

Dec

66,

bé:

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,
66,
66,

66,

66,
66,
66,
66,
66,
66,
66,

(1

III MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 300001F to 302400H Nov 66

11T MAF DATLY HI TORICAL SUM:ARY

period O1000iH to O12400H Dec 66°

111 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY

period” 020001H to 022400H Dec 66

II1 MAF DAILY HISTORIC\L SUMMARY
period 030001H QQ 032400H Dec 66

II1 MiF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period O4000LH to 042400H Dec 66

II1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period O50001H to 052400H Dec 66

#
#
p
#

#

334

335,
536;
337,
338,

339,

FMFPAC SITREP # 618, pericd 6 Dec 66

111 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY # 341,

period 070001H to 072400H Dec 66

II1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY # 342,

period 08000lH tco 082400H Dec 66

I11 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY # 343,

period 090001H to 092400H Dec 66

OPERATION PRAIRIE (NO STTREP LISTED)

I11 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 100001H to 102400H Dec 66

IIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 110001H to 112400H Dec 66

II1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 120001H to 122400H Dec 66

IIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 130001H to 132400B Dec 66

I1II MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 140001H to 142400H Dec 66

ITY MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 150001H to 152400H Dec 66

111 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 160001H to 162400H Dec 66

#

#

#

#

#

#

304,

345,

346,

347,

348,

349,

350,
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23.
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28,
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31l.

32,

33.

34,

35.
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CG,I1I,MAF

CG,III,MAF

CG,ITI,MAF

[

CC, IIT,HAF

CG,I1I,MAF __

CG,III,MAF

CG,III,MAF
CG,111,MAF
CG,111,MAF
CC,111,MAF
CG,I11,MAF
CG,III,MAF
CG,I1I,MAF
CG,III,MAF
CG,IIT,MAF
CG,I1I,MAF

CG, I1I¥MAF

Msg

Msg

‘Msg

Msg
Msg
Msg
Msg
Msg
Msg
s
Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

180333Z Dec 66?

1903332
2003332
2103332
2203332
2303332
2803332
250111Z
2603332
2703332
2803332
290333Z
3003332
3103332
010333z
020333z

0303332

Dgc
Déc
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec
Dec

Jan

Jan

Jan

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,

66,

67,

67,

67,

ITI MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY

. _period 170001H to 172400H Dec 66

“ITI MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 180001H to 1B2400H Dec 66

ITI1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 190001H to 192400H Dec 66

II1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
‘period 200001H to 202400H Dec 66

IIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 210001H to 212400H Dec 66

IIT MAF DAILY HISTORtCAL SUMMARY
period 220001H to 222400H Dec 66

11T MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 23000IH to 232400H Dec 66

#

#

#

#

#

#

IIT MAF DAILY SITREP # 358, period

240001H to 242400H Dec 66

IIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
“period 250001H to 252400H Dec 66

ITII MAF DAILY HISTORIC.L SUMMARY
period 260001H to 262400E Dec 66

¢ N
YIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
petriod 270001H to 272400H Dec 66

III MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 280001H to 282400H Dec 66

III MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 290001H to 292400H Dec 66

I11 MAF RAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 300001H to 302400H Dec 66

I1I MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
peri-d 310001H to 312400H Dec 66

III MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period O10001H to O12400H Jan 67

IIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 020001H to 022400H Jan 67

(2)
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355,
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49.
50,
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CG,II1,MAF

CG,III,MAF
CG,1I1,MAF
GG, TLL,MAF
CG,III,MAF}j
CG,IIT,MAF
CC,I1I,MAF -

CG,1II,MAF

CG,11I ,MAF

CG,11I,MAF

CG,III,MAF

CG,III,MAF

CG,II1,MAF

CG,IIT,MAF

CG,III,MAF  Msg

CG,IIT,MAF

CG,ITI,MAF

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg

Msg
Msg
Mg
Msg
Msg
Msg
Msg
Msg

Msg

"~ Msg

Msg

Msg

0403332
050333Z
0603332
0703332
0803332
0903332
1003332
1103332
1203332
1303332
1403332
1503332
1603332
1703332
180333Z
1903332

2003332

Jan

Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan
Jan

Jan

67,
67,
67,

67,

111 :AF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period O30001H to O32400H Jan 67

III MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period O40001H to 042400H Jan 67

IT1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period O50001H to 05240CH Jan 67

1II MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY

67,
" period O800O1H to O82400H Jan 67

67,

67,

period O60001H to 062400H Jan 67

III MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period O7Q00IH te:072400H Jan 67

111 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY

II1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period O900O0LE to 092400H Jan 67

IIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY

'period 100001H to 162400H Jan 67

67,

67,
67,

67,

67,
67,
67,

67,

III MAF DAIDY HISIORItAL SUMVARY

period 110001H to 112400H Jan 67

III MAF DAILY HIGTORICXL SUMMARY

i

period 120001H to 122400H Jan’ 67 By

111 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
-period 130001H to 1324OOH Jan 67

* 111 MAF DATLY HISTORICAL SUMMARY

(3

period 140001H to 142400H Jan 67

111 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMﬁARY'

period 150001H to 152400H Jan 67

IIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY

period 160001H to 162400H Jan 67

IT1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 170001H to 172400H Jan 67

II1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 180001H to 18240DH Jan 67

111 MAF DAILY ITISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 190001H to 192400H Jan 67

#

#
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4,

3

10,:
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12,
13.$
14,
15,
16,
17,
18,

19,
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33,

34,

55.

56,

57,
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59,

60.

61,

62,

63.
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CC,11I,MAF

CG,11I,MAF

CG,I1I,MAF

CG,1I1,MAF
CG,III,MAF
CG,I1I,MAF
CG,III,MAF‘

CG,1II,MAF

CG,III1,MAF

CG,111,MAF

CG,III MAF

Msg2103332
Msg 220333Z
Msg 2303332
Msg 2403332
Msg 2503332
Msg 260333z
Msg 270333Z
Msg 280333Z
Msg 290333z
Msg 310333%

Msg 0103332

Jan 67,
Jan 67,'
Jan 67,
Jan 67,
Jan 67,
Jan 67,
Jan 67,
Jan 67,
Jan 67,
Jan 67,

Fab 67,

(4)

ITI MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 200001H to 202400H Jan 67

II1 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 210001H to 212400H Jan 67

I11 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 22000lH to 222400F Jan 67

ITIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 230001H to 232400H Jan 67

IIT MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 240001H to 242400H Jan 67

ITITI MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 250001H to 252400E Jan 67

111 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY

‘period 260001H to 262400H Jan 67

I11 M.F PAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 270001H to 2724CO0H Jan 67

III MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMIARY
period 280001: _toA2824OOH,Jan 67

III MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 300001H to 302400H Jan 67

I11 MAF DAILY HISTORICAL SUMMARY
period 310001H to 312400H Jain 67

S

# 20,
21,
# 22,
# 23,
# 24,
# 25,
# 26,
# 27;
# 28,
# 30,

# 31,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
~ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20380

AL i R 280
AMMD EXPENDED# 36,0358
. OP PAWYNEE YII. :
JoRTH MAR CONT 94D OP IN THUA THIEN FR
SulLTS8e USHC ENEMY
v 1 KIAa 23 XYa (CONFD
o 32 K1a (FROB)
: 1 VCC

g :.‘ 51 VES -

LY X WPNS
'SORTIES: 28 |
F'AIR SORTIES: 16
] H e :

Ngs 17
EXPENDEDs 129
RTY
NSs 9717
XPENDEDs 2082

MNMF 032 SECRET

SSIPPL :

R GONT 54D OF IN QUANG NAM/QUANG TIH
4 1.IGHT CONTACT. AT 3B1180K CO L/3/9 VIC (AT8S8580)
SED 8 V€ WITH SAFE CONDUCT PASSES. AT 3811521 AQ
1N TRENCHLINE VIC (AT991349), CALLED IN 4/S, S
‘yrl POS DEST AND 3 VC Kia ¢PROB). AT 3CI21GH
) VIC CATS223673 HAD 1 MARINE STEP ON FUNJE
SMC W IA, C(MED EVAC). AT 381588H CO L/3/79 PLAT CBT
947378 FIRED 1 RD SA AT 1 vC, 1 VC KIA CCONFI.
g0 E/2/1 S&D VIC (AT 891382y OBSR 8 VC ViC (aT
D SA, & VC KIA (PROB).
UsHe N ENEMY -
2 kiacL WIA 5 XIA (CONFY (ADJD

Lo DOWY 7 KIA CPROB) CADJ)
| o 3 vcg

; SR RE O 1 Ve
HEL, SORTIESE 189

AC AlR BORTIEST 19
IFe NONE
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' " MESSAGE REPRODUCTION FORM
T . o NAVHC HQ 532-ADM (REV. 12-65)
H DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY . :
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WASHINGTON, N.C. 20380
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INFO RUECEM CMC
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: (1) OP FRAIRIE
. \A) 3D MARDIV ¢FyD) WITH € INF BNS (3/4(-),
i 1/3,
£ [ ouaNG TRI PROV wiT LIGHT CCNTACT., AT @1192¢H CC
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3 :  MESSAGE REPRODUCTION FORM
. & ’ NAVMC HQ 532-ADM (REY. 12-65)

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATIS MARINF (ORPS

(1) MISSIONSS 12,433
(27 AMMO EXPENDED: 37,074

Y 0P PAWNEE 111
(p) 2/25TH Mak COGT SD OP IN THYe T JEP FICT
WITH LIGHT CONTACY, AT @1133@H CC € APPREMEWCEL § VCS VIC
(ZC 150993) AND (ZC 14599€), AT @11415H €O E DEST 3CUNDING
TYPE AP WINE VIC <ZC §53985), 6T 1183ZH WAuYTH MAR 0P CRER
3 VC VIC (ZD 119€83), CALLED IN BIMM WITH UN¥ PESULTS, AT
11920H RECON TM REPORTED THEIR POS VIC (ZC 26981) "85
PROBED BY UNK NUMBER CF VC, CALLED IN ARTY MS WITK UN¥
RESULTS.
(B) CUM RESULTS: usMCc  ENEMY

' 1 K3a 26 XIp (CONF) (ADJD)

i WIa 52 KIs (PROB)

1 VCC
: 51 VCS
: 3 WPNS
(C) CIM HEL SRTIEZ: 30
(D) CUM TaC AIR SNORTIES: 16

(EY CUM NGF:

PAGE FOUR RUMNMF 068 S T CR ET

(1) MIS3ICNS: 17

{2) AMMO EXPENDED: {25

{FY CuM pRTY:

(1) MISSIONS: 984

(2) AMMO EXPENDED: 2{48

£3) OP MISSISEIPPI :

¢aY 9TH MaR CONT D OF 18 DUANG KEM/S SUANG
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8 ye VIC (89397, CAYLED IM ARTY NMON, © VT via {COUFY,

AT 2115@Q8K CO 6/2:% ViC (aT 927351 MMILE SEARCHING RBLDE
FOUND ERQUGH VC MIFORBS AND CLETWIMG FOR APPROX § PL7,
AT 8119454 €0 G725 KEak Dal PHONG HeMLET VIC (AT wonTRwy
CPIRD § VCC 5 IN THNNEL iN AREA, ONE {5 YEAP LD VO MUNEER
VIC (AT ©27354) AWD 3 W VIC (AT 921359), CRE OF wHOM 743

v
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